Investment Securities Maturity Distribution & Yields Est. Fair Value T.E Yield

One to Five Years
US Gov�t Agencies and Corporations 5,318 5.07%

Municipals 148 6.01%
Mortgage Back Securities 1,238 3.86%

TOTAL $ 6,704 4.87%

Five to Ten Years
US Gov�t Agencies and Corporations 149 5.79%

Municipals 1,492 5.42%
Mortgage Back Securities 1,378 3.79%

TOTAL $ 3,019 4.69%

Over Ten Years
US Gov�t Agencies and Corporations 3,972 2.81%

Municipals 12,613 6.58%
Mortgage Back Securities 10,814 4.46%

TOTAL $ 27,399 5.20%

Edgar Filing: FIRST RELIANCE BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

37

-26-

Edgar Filing: FIRST RELIANCE BANCSHARES INC - Form 10-Q

38

FIRST RELIANCE BANCSHARES, INC.

Loans

Since loans typically provide higher interest yields than other types of interest earning assets, a substantial percentage of our earning assets are
invested in our loan portfolio.  For the six months ended June 30, 2006 and 2005, average loans were $333.1 million and $276.4 million,
respectively.  Before the allowance for loan losses, total loans outstanding at June 30, 2006 were $349.0 million.  Average loans for the year
ended December 31, 2005 were $294.7 million.  Before the allowance for loan losses, total loans outstanding at December 31, 2005 were $311.5
million.

The following table summarizes the composition of our loan portfolio June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005.

June 30, 2006 Dec 31, 2005

Amount
% of
Total Amount

% of
Total

Mortgage Loans on Real Estate
Residential 1-4 Family $ 53,575,041 15.3% $ 50,937,658 16.4%
Mulitfamily 8,423,072 2.4% 6,322,957 2.0%
Commercial 130,089,134 37.3% 106,125,103 34.1%
Construction 60,157,379 17.2% 52,267,759 16.8%
Second Mortgages 5,276,680 1.5% 4,885,095 1.5%
Equity Lines of Credit 27,046,587 7.8% 24,570,163 7.9%

Total Mortgage Loans $ 284,567,893 81.5% $ 245,108,735 78.7%

Commercial and Industrial 47,830,701 13.7% 50,320,434 16.1%
Consumer 12,812,356 3.7% 13,953,632 4.5%
Other, net 3,824,276 1.1% 2,161,584 0.7%

Total Gross Loans $ 349,035,226 $ 311,544,385

Maturities and Sensitivity of Loans to Changes in Interest Rates

 The information in the following tables is based on the contractual maturities of individual loans, including loans which may be subject
to renewal at their contractual maturity.  Renewal of such loans is subject to review and credit approval, as well as modification of terms upon
maturity.  Actual repayments of loans may differ from the maturities reflected below because borrowers have the right to prepay obligations with
or without prepayment penalties.

The following table summarizes the loan maturity distribution by type and related interest rate characteristics at June 30, 2006.